HBRA 2020.11.03 City Council Election Funding Notes

Independent Expenditure Groups

UNIONS:

HBPOA Independent Expenditure Committee. Police officer’s union. Supported Kalmick and Ortiz.
(5198k for Ortiz and Kalmick)

AOCDS (Association of Orange County Deputy Sheriffs) supported Janet Nguyen, Moser and Kalmick.
(523.8k Kalmick and Moser)

HB Firefighters Association PAC. Supported Moser and Kalmick. (533k to Kalmick, $51k to Moser)

Orange County Dignity PAC, sponsored by Orange County Federation of Labor, AFL-CIO ($4.8k for
O’Connell)

BUSINESS GROUPS:

California Homeowners Association (HmOnr) ($5.6k for Harper)

OC Realtors/National Association of Realtors. (Realtors) Supported Morin and Harper. ($34k Harper and
Morin)

Dart Container (Dart) Corporation of Michigan ($28.4k Kalmick and Moser)

Cooperative of American Physicians (CoopAP) (Malpractice Insurance) Independent Expenditure
Committee with major funding from Cooperative of American Physicians. Supported Janet Nguyen,
Moser and Kalmick. ($13.6k Kalmick and Moser)

Signal Landmark Properties (SLP) a local developer (511.4k Harper and Morin)

Poseidon (Pos) ($57k Harper and Morin)
OTHERS:

California Republican Party (GOP) supported Steel and Janet Nguyen.
Democratic Party of Orange County (DEM) (S4.2k Kalmick, Moser, Rodriguez)

Cal Pacific. (CP) Pat Garcia’s personal PAC in a box. Funded by private parties for post cards endorsed by
Police Management Association. Opposed Kalmick, Moser and Rodriguez. Supported McKeon, Van Der
Mark and Ortiz. ($32k various)

Committee to Reelect Gina Clayton Tarvin (GCT) (S4.9k Moser and Rodriguez)

Citizens for Responsible Leadership (CRL) (S58k Harper and Morin)

Lincoln Club of OC State PAC. Supported Ortiz, Van Der Mark, Morin and Cathy Green (for MWB). (54.3k
for Gracey VDM, Ortiz, Morin)

Taxpayers for Ethical Government (TEG) ($7.3k Harper)



https://www.hbpoa.org/
https://www.aocds.org/
https://www.facebook.com/hbfa3354/
https://www.fppc.ca.gov/enforcement/EnfDivCaseResults/stipulated-agreements/2017-sdo/may-sdo/orange-county-dignity-pac-sponsored-by-orange-county-federation-of-labor-afl-cio-and-tefere-gebre.html
https://www.calhomeowners.com/about/
https://www.ocrealtors.org/
https://www.dartcontainer.com/home/
https://www.capphysicians.com/
https://porch.com/irvine-ca/general-contractors/signal-landmark-properties-inc/pp
https://www.poseidonwater.com/huntington-beach-desalination-plant.html
https://www.ginaclaytontarvin.com/
https://www.opensecrets.org/outsidespending/detail.php?cmte=C00561480&cycle=2018
https://www.lincolnclub.org/
https://www.facebook.com/taxpayersforethicalgovernment/

Taxpayers for a Sustainable Economy (TSE) (Kleu Hoang?, John V. Croul?) supported Morin and Harper.

(S68k for Harper and Morin)

Americans of Faith and Faith and Freedom Coalition (Not PACs, 501c3? 5277). Information flyer for

Trump and Steel.

Slates

Citizens for Good Government. Ran ads for Trump, Steel, Janet Nguyen, Simons and Henry.

United Taxpayers of OC. Ran ads for Steel, Janet Nguyen, McKeon, Harper, Morin, Ta.

Endorsements

AOCDS. Janet Nguyen, Steel.

CSLEA California State Law Enforcement Association (Peter Mitchell). Janet Nguyen.

OC COPS Orange County Coalition of Police and Sheriffs (made up of 12 law enforcement associations
including CSLEA.) Kalmick, Moser, Ortiz.

HBCC (top 3)

Tito Ortiz

Dan Kalmick

Natalie Moser

Gracie Van Der Mark
Oscar Rodriguez

Brian Burley

Matthew Harper
Casey McKeon

Jeff Morin

William Billy O'Connell
Sonya Green

Eric Silkenson

John Briscoe

Thomas Matthew LaParne
Amory Hjanson

Votes Vote %

41758
30196
30033
23195
21587
20742
19951
19765
16633
16516
11434
10283

9591

8422

2670

14.77
10.68
10.62
8.2
7.63
7.34
7.06
6.99
5.88
5.84
4.04
3.64
3.39
2.98
0.94

Self|
33
66.5
25.1
12.7
18.7
69
10.9
18.6
24
68.4
20
4.1
2
5.8
2

380.8

Independent Expenditures

Unions Business Other

HBPOA AOCDS HBFF Dignity| Pos CoopAP Realtors Dart SLP HmOnr|Dem GCT Lincoln TSE TEG CRL  CP
98.9 2.8 1.4
989 119 333 6.8 14.2 1.4 -7.2
119 514 6.8 14.2 14 11 -7.2
2.8 1.4
14 1.8 -7.2

28.5 18.7 5.7 5.6 34 73 29
1.4

28.5 18.7 5.7 2.8 34 29

4.8

197.8 23.8 84.7 4.8| 57 13.6 37.4 284 114 56| 42 29 8.4 68 7.3 58 25.8

Sk $/Vote

136.1
225.8
104.7
16.9
14.7
69
139.7
20
142.7
73.2
20
4.1

2

5.8

2
1019.9

3.26
7.48
3.49
0.73
0.68
3.33
7.00
1.01
8.58
4.43
1.75
0.40
0.21
0.69
0.75

Total spending on this City Council race was $1,020k. Candidate Committees spent $381k, Unions spent
$311k, Business spent 153, and Other groups spent $175k. Police and Fire unions were the biggest
spenders. The most money was spent on Kalmick.

All data from Form 460’s available on HB Clerk’s website at
https://public.netfile.com/pub2/?aid=CHB&AspxAutoDetectCookieSupport=1

1 Funded the Westminster recall.

2 Co-chair of Santa Ana-based Behr Process Corporation (Paint).


https://netfile.com/Connect2/api/public/image/194084220
https://www.forbes.com/profile/kieu-hoang/?sh=5bc3144717b7
https://www.facebook.com/Americans-of-Faith-121203311228875/?ref=page_internal
https://www.ffcoalition.com/
https://unitedtaxpayersoc.org/
https://cslea.com/
https://cslea.com/2017/08/peter-w-mitchell/
https://occops.org/
https://public.netfile.com/pub2/?aid=CHB&AspxAutoDetectCookieSupport=1

