HBRA 2020.11.03 City Council Election Funding Notes

Independent Expenditure Groups

UNIONS:

HBPOA Independent Expenditure Committee. Police officer's union. Supported Kalmick and Ortiz. (\$198k for Ortiz and Kalmick)

<u>AOCDS</u> (Association of Orange County Deputy Sheriffs) supported Janet Nguyen, Moser and Kalmick. (\$23.8k Kalmick and Moser)

HB Firefighters Association PAC. Supported Moser and Kalmick. (\$33k to Kalmick, \$51k to Moser)

Orange County Dignity PAC, sponsored by Orange County Federation of Labor, AFL-CIO (\$4.8k for O'Connell)

BUSINESS GROUPS:

California Homeowners Association (HmOnr) (\$5.6k for Harper)

OC Realtors/National Association of Realtors. (Realtors) Supported Morin and Harper. (\$34k Harper and Morin)

Dart Container (Dart) Corporation of Michigan (\$28.4k Kalmick and Moser)

<u>Cooperative of American Physicians</u> (CoopAP) (Malpractice Insurance) Independent Expenditure Committee with major funding from Cooperative of American Physicians. Supported Janet Nguyen, Moser and Kalmick. (\$13.6k Kalmick and Moser)

Signal Landmark Properties (SLP) a local developer (\$11.4k Harper and Morin)

Poseidon (Pos) (\$57k Harper and Morin)

OTHERS:

California Republican Party (GOP) supported Steel and Janet Nguyen.

Democratic Party of Orange County (DEM) (\$4.2k Kalmick, Moser, Rodriguez)

Cal Pacific. (CP) Pat Garcia's personal PAC in a box. Funded by private parties for post cards endorsed by Police Management Association. Opposed Kalmick, Moser and Rodriguez. Supported McKeon, Van Der Mark and Ortiz. (\$32k various)

Committee to Reelect Gina Clayton Tarvin (GCT) (\$4.9k Moser and Rodriguez)

Citizens for Responsible Leadership (CRL) (\$58k Harper and Morin)

<u>Lincoln Club</u> of OC State PAC. Supported Ortiz, Van Der Mark, Morin and Cathy Green (for MWB). (\$4.3k for Gracey VDM, Ortiz, Morin)

Taxpayers for Ethical Government (TEG) (\$7.3k Harper)

<u>Taxpayers for a Sustainable Economy (TSE)</u> (<u>Kleu Hoang</u>¹, John V. Croul²) supported Morin and Harper. (\$68k for Harper and Morin)

<u>Americans of Faith</u> and <u>Faith and Freedom Coalition</u> (Not PACs, 501c3? 527?). Information flyer for Trump and Steel.

<u>Slates</u>

Citizens for Good Government. Ran ads for Trump, Steel, Janet Nguyen, Simons and Henry.

United Taxpayers of OC. Ran ads for Steel, Janet Nguyen, McKeon, Harper, Morin, Ta.

Endorsements

AOCDS. Janet Nguyen, Steel.

CSLEA California State Law Enforcement Association (Peter Mitchell). Janet Nguyen.

OC COPS Orange County Coalition of Police and Sheriffs (made up of 12 law enforcement associations including CSLEA.) Kalmick, Moser, Ortiz.

	Votes	Vote %		Independent Expenditures																		
HBCC (top 3)				Unions				Business						Other								
			Self	НВРОА	AOCDS	HBFF	Dignity	Pos	CoopAP	Realtors	Dart	SLP	HmOnr	Dem	GCT	Lincoln	TSE	TEG	CRL	CP	\$k	\$/Vote
Tito Ortiz	41758	14.77	33	98.9												2.8				1.4	136.1	3.26
Dan Kalmick	30196	10.68	66.5	98.9	11.9	33.3			6.8		14.2			1.4						-7.2	225.8	7.48
Natalie Moser	30033	10.62	25.1		11.9	51.4			6.8		14.2			1.4	1.1					-7.2	104.7	3.49
Gracie Van Der Mark	23195	8.2	12.7													2.8				1.4	16.9	0.73
Oscar Rodriguez	21587	7.63	18.7											1.4	1.8					-7.2	14.7	0.68
Brian Burley	20742	7.34	69																		69	3.33
Matthew Harper	19951	7.06	10.9					28.5		18.7		5.7	5.6				34	7.3	29		139.7	7.00
Casey McKeon	19765	6.99	18.6																	1.4	20	1.01
Jeff Morin	16633	5.88	24					28.5		18.7		5.7				2.8	34		29		142.7	8.58
William Billy O'Connell	16516	5.84	68.4				4.8														73.2	4.43
Sonya Green	11434	4.04	20																		20	1.75
Eric Silkenson	10283	3.64	4.1																		4.1	0.40
John Briscoe	9591	3.39	2																		2	0.21
Thomas Matthew LaParne	8422	2.98	5.8																		5.8	0.69
Amory Hjanson	2670	0.94	2																		2	0.75
			380.8	197.8	23.8	84.7	4.8	57	13.6	37.4	28.4	11.4	5.6	4.2	2.9	8.4	68	7.3	58	25.8	1019.9	

Total spending on this City Council race was \$1,020k. Candidate Committees spent \$381k, Unions spent \$311k, Business spent 153, and Other groups spent \$175k. Police and Fire unions were the biggest spenders. The most money was spent on Kalmick.

All data from Form 460's available on HB Clerk's website at https://public.netfile.com/pub2/?aid=CHB&AspxAutoDetectCookieSupport=1

¹ Funded the Westminster recall.

² Co-chair of Santa Ana-based Behr Process Corporation (Paint).